

Page 1 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Se	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Al	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	22,000.00000	22,000.00				
	MANCE BOND AND IT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	38,000.00000	38,000.00				
PROGRE	SS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	3.000	8,000.00000	24,000.00				
PROGRE	SS SCHEDULE UPD	PATE U						
0005	153011M	300.000	150.00000	45,000.00				
TRAINE	ES .	HOUR						
0006	154003P	(1)	431,000.00000	431,000.00				
MOBILIZ	ATION	LS						
0012	159003M	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00				
BREAKA	WAY BARRICADE	U						



Page 2 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0013	159006M	200.000	100.00000	20,000.00				
DRUM		U						
0014	159009M	400.000	60.00000	24,000.00				
TRAFFIC	CONE	U						
0015	159012M	1,368.000	30.50000	41,724.00				
CONSTR	UCTION SIGNS	SF						
0016	159015M	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
CONSTR SIGN, 4'	UCTION IDENTIFICA [*] X 8'	TION U						
0017	159027M	4.000	8,000.00000	32,000.00				
ARROW	BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Page 3 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	ON : 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0018	159030M	4.000	18,000.00000	72,000.00				
PORTAE SIGN	BLE VARIABLE MESSA	AGE U						
0019	159108M	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00				
-	C CONTROL TRUCK VED CRASH CUSHION	_						
0020	159138M	7.000	5,000.00000	35,000.00				
HMA PA	TCH	Т						
0021	159262M	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
CONSTR SIGN, IIJ	RUCTION IDENTIFICA IA 8' X 5'	TION U						
0022	159300M	281,790.000	0.54000	152,166.60				
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	LF						



Page 4 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	SECTION : 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0023	159312M	8,950.000	0.01000	89.50				
TRAFFIC LATEX, 8	C MARKINGS LINES, B"	LF						
0024	159314M	4,440.000	0.01000	44.40				
TRAFFIC LATEX, 2	MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF						
0025	159320M	2,780.000	0.01000	27.80				
TRAFFIC LATEX	MARKINGS SYMBO	LS, SF						
0026	160004M	1.000	100.00000	100.00				
FUEL PF	RICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0027	160007M	1.000	700.00000	700.00				
ASPHAL	T PRICE ADJUSTME	NT DOLL						



Page 5 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 **Project(s):** 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set /	Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0028 FINAL CLE	161003P ANUP	(1) LS	38,000.00000	38,000.00				
0029 CLEARING	201003P SITE	(1) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
DENSE-GR	302051P RADED AGGREGATE IRSE, VARIABLE IS	1.000 E CY	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
	401021M SPHALT PAVEMENT	2,830.000 F SY	286.43000	810,596.90				
SEALING O	401024M OF CRACKS IN HOT SURFACE COURSE	35,000.000 MIX LF	3.00000	105,000.00				



Page 6 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0033	401027M	12,375.000	3.49000	43,188.75				
POLYME	RIZED JOINT ADHE	SIVE LF						
0034	401030M	3,048.000	10.00000	30,480.00				
TACK CO	DAT	GAL						
0035	401113M	110.000	305.17000	33,568.70				
HMA LOI REPAIR	NGITUDINAL JOINT	SY						
0036	424110M	179,928.000	6.97000	1,254,098.16				
CHIP SE	AL PG88-22FR	SY						
0037	453006M	50.000	621.38000	31,069.00				
	PTH CONCRETE NT REPAIR, HMA	SY						



Page 7 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0039	602099M	12.000	4,136.50000	49,638.00				
RESET E	XISTING CASTING	U						
0040	602210M	48.000	2,015.38000	96,738.24				
BICYCLE	SAFE GRATE	U						
0041	602213M	25.000	2,185.52000	54,638.00				
CURB PI	ECE	U						
0043	610003M	93,930.000	0.94000	88,294.20				
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0044	610012M	740.000	54.63000	40,426.20				
RPM, MC LENS	DNO-DIRECTIONAL,	WHITE U						
0045	610014M	2,990.000	0.85000	2,541.50				
TRAFFIC	MARKING LINES, 8	" LF						



Page 8 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 **District(s):** C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0046	610017M	1,480.000	7.50000	11,100.00				
TRAFFIC	MARKING LINES, 24	4" LF						
0047	610018M	530.000	54.63000	28,953.90				
RPM, MC AMBER L	DNO-DIRECTIONAL, LENS	U						
0048	610024M	1,270.000	95.00000	120,650.00				
REMOVA	L OF RPM	U						
0049	610036M	93,930.000	0.94000	88,294.20				
REMOVA	L OF TRAFFIC STRI	PES LF						
0050	610039M	6,335.000	6.57000	41,620.95				
REMOVA	L OF TRAFFIC MARI	KINGS SF						
0051	610060M	930.000	11.50000	10,695.00				
TRAFFIC	MARKINGS SYMBO	LS SF						



Page 9 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 130, Applewood Court to Deans-Rhode Hall Road

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0052 651255M	5.000	4,044.50000	20,222.50				
RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U						
0053 653084M	5.000	4,044.50000	20,222.50				
RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U						
0057 159141M	500.000	190.00000	95,000.00				
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGO	SER HOUR						

Section Totals: \$4,153,889.00



Page 10 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 130, Applewood Court to Deans-Rhode Hall Road

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Construction E	ngineering	Cat Alt	Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Memi		It Member:	
0007 155015M	1.000	48,000.00000	48,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET I	JP U						
0008 155033M	11.000	9,000.00000	99,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO						

Section Totals: \$147,000.00



Page 11 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 130, Applewood Court to Deans-Rhode Hall Road

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member Q	uantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0003	(Non-Participat	ing (Roadway	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0002	152015P	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
POLLUTI	ON LIABILITY INSURAI	NCE DOLL						
0038	601670M	2,000.000	78.57000	157,140.00				
CLEANIN 24" DIAM	IG EXISTING PIPE, 12" IETER	TO LF						
0042	602216M	33.000	2,742.82000	90,513.06				
CLEANIN STRUCT	IG DRAINAGE URE	U						

Section Totals: \$267,653.06



Page 12 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 130, Applewood Court to Deans-Rhode Hall Road

	o / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Erosion Contro			Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:		
0009	158030M	165.000	720.69000	118,913.85				
INLET FIL	TER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U						
0010	158033M	75.000	805.26000	60,394.50				
INLET FIL	_TER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	U						
0011	158072M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
OIL ONLY TYPE 1	Y EMERGENCY SPIL	L KIT, U						

Section Totals: \$184,308.35



Page 13 of 13

Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 District(s): C1

Call Order: 129 Project(s): 0130340

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Route 130, Applewood Court to Deans-Rhode Hall Road

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.						
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005		General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0054	805003M	1,500.000	51.37000	77,055.00				
TURF REPAIR STRIP		LF						
0055	805005M	100.000	205.34000	20,534.00				
STABILIZED TURF		SY						
0056	806006P	200.000	31.25000	6,250.00				
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE SY A-3								
Section Totals: \$103,839.00								
Contract Totals				\$4,856,689.41				

Contract Totals	\$4,856,689.41	
Cost Plus Time Totals	\$4,856,689.41	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking Page: 1

Call Order: 129 Contract ID: 24129 Counties: MIDDLESEX

Letting Date: October 24, 2024 10:00 AM District(s): C1

Contract Time: 10/20/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Route 130, Applewood Court to Deans-Rhode Hall Road Project(s): 0130340

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$4,856,689.41	100.00%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.